	06-25-1999					
ÊOR№ PTO-1595 1-31-92 (modified)	RECOR	10107	**** #1#21 \$##### \$#1#1 \$1\$\$ \$##\$		ENT OF COMMERCE RADEMARK OFFICE	
			l de cli Di	hereby certify that this corre posited with the United States I ass mail in an envelope addresse atents and Trademarks, Washing ate June 18, 1999 gnature Roberto I	ed to Commissioner of	
To the Honorable Comm	ssioner of Patents	and Trademarks.	Please record the	e attached original documents	s or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie Marion Merrell et Compagnie	s):		2. Name and add	Iress of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached?	🗌 yes 🛛 no	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Cincinn	Merrell Pharmaceutical 2110 E. Galbraith Road ati Ohio		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger	lame	Additional name(;) and address(es) attached? []yes 🛛 No	
Execution Date: February 1	3, 1996					
 Application number(s) or pa If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s 	d together with a new): 09/181,888	application, the exe ional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)			
 Name and address of party document should be mailed. 	•	nce concerning	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involve	ed:	
Name:Balaram Gupta, Reg. No. 40,009Internal Address:Hocchst Marion Roussel, Inc.Street Address:Route 202-206 / P.O. Box 6800City:BridgewaterState:NJZIP:08807-0800			 7. Total (37 CFR 3.41):			
	101617A-US-E		8. Deposit accou	nt number: 13-2764		
	764 1918: Add					
, traki (A) a		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		110	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge document. 	e and belief, the forego	bing information is tr	rue and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	of the original	
Balaram Gupta, Reg. No. 40,009 Name of Person Signing			£	eleran Guph- Signature	-	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				i <u>ne 18, 1999</u> nber of pages comprising cover s	heet: 2	
document to completing U.S. Patent	C en reporting for this sa be recorded, includin and reviewing the sam and Trademark Office Office of Management	to be recorded with commissioner of Pat Box Ass Washington, mple cover sheet is g time for reviewing ple cover sheet. So c, Office Information	the document and end comments rega Systems, PK2-1000			

PATENT REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT (with Priority Rights)

and INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

Assignor's Name Address Country	We, ASSIGNOR, of MARION MERRELL ET COMPAGNIE 16, rue d'Ankara 67000 Strasbourg, France					
Incorporation	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):					
Inventor(s) Name Address Country	Maurice W. Gittos 16 Rue Andre Malraux F-67115 Plobsheim France					
Date	by an Assignment dated <u>17 January 1996</u> , and effective as of <u>17 January 1996</u> of an invention related to and entitled:					
Title of Invention	DERIVATIVES OF AMIDE ANALOGS OF CERTAIN METHANO BRIDGED QUINOLIZINES					
	We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:					
Assignee's Name Address Country	ASSIGNEE, of: MERRELL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 2110 East Galbraith Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 United States of Amerca					
Incorporation	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>the State of Delaware, U.S.A.</u> our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all right to claim priority under all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said assignee to insert here the					
Priority No.,	Number <u>91 401 550.8</u> and Filing Date <u>11 June 1991</u>					
Date, Country	in the European Patent Office					
	of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and I/we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application(s) as may be requested by said assignee; and I/we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the					
Corresponding Application No. Date, Country	Number09/181,888and Filing Date10-29-98inthe United States of America					
	of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and I/we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.					
Place of Signing Date	Subscribed and Sworn by us at					
Assignor's Name	MARION MERRELL ET COMPAGNIE					
Signature Signator's Name and	By Cary D. Street, General Patent Counsel and					
Title	Assistant Secretary					

PATENT REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0235

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF OHIO) ss. COUNTY/Parish of HAMILTON)

On this **13th** day of **February**, **1996**, personally appeared before me, **Gary D. Street**, **General Patent Counsel and Assistant Secretary**, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, Assignment with Priority Rights and Inventorship Declaration, and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

I further certify that said authority, dated **18 October 1995**, is based on **a Resolution of the Board of Directors of said Corporation**, which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorneyin-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said Corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said Corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of the objects or

SEAL

Nancy J. Ingram Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 25, 1998

Notary Signature Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area